Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

08 Jan 2018 Recall: Trend Machinery - 240v no volt release switch for router tables

The following notice has been issued by the manufacturer:

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

240V NO VOLT RELEASE SWITCH USED ON CRT/MK3 & WRT ROUTER TABLES

Trend Machinery

We have become aware that some of the NVRS/2/240V safety switches used on the 240 volt CRT/MK3 and WRT router tables have a wiring assembly defect.

There is danger of ELECTRIC SHOCK.

Products with a 2017 date code may be affected.

STOP USING YOUR SWITCH IMMEDIATELY AND DISCONNECT IT FROM THE MAINS

NVRS/2/240V - 240V - barcode 5027654552599 - date code 2017
Sold from 1 January 2017 to 15 December 2017

CRT/MK3 - 240V - barcode 5027654552360 - date code 2017
Sold from 1 January 2017 to 15 December 2017

WRT - 240V - barcode 5027654056523 - date code 2017
Sold from 1 May 2017 to 15 December 2017

Switches / router tables with a blue or green dot on the rating plate or carton are not affected.

What is the problem?
This wiring defect concerns the mains plug, which has been wired reversed L/N polarity. There could be a risk of electric shock if there was a short circuit in the product connected to it.

What should you do next?
Please call Trend Customer Services on 01923 249911 who can advise you of the check that is required. The switch can be returned to your dealer or to Trend, where it will be checked, reworked if applicable and will then be returned to you or if necessary exchanged free of charge.

Thank you for your cooperation and please accept our apologies for any inconvenience caused.

Recall number: No. PN7, PN7A, PN7B

Trend Machinery & Cutting Tools Ltd
Odhams Trading Estate
St Albans Road
Watford
WD24 7TR
England

Customer Service 01923 249911

www.trend-uk.com

Related website